## 506472836 01/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6519612

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•				
		Na	ame		Execution Date	
YOSHIO NOMURA					01/15/2021	
THILO NAOKI HORNUNG					01/14/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	WACON	WACOM CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	2-510-1	2-510-1 TOYONODAI, KAZO-SHI				
City:	SAITAN	SAITAMA				
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	349-114	349-1148				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number	7		
<b>Application Number:</b>		171599	995			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(206)68	32-6031			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-r	mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se			
<b>o</b>			224900			
		kendrah	ah@seedip.com			
Correspondent Name: SEED			INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP			
			IFTH AVE			
		SUITE				
Address Line 4:		SEATTI	LE, WASHINGTON 98104			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			941131.539			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOHN WAKELEY			
SIGNATURE:			/John Wakeley/			
DATE SIGNED:			)1/27/2021			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=2019LP74US1 Assignment _941131.539#page1.tif						
source=2019LP74US1 Assignment _941131.539#page2.tif						
source=2019LP74US1	•					
source=2019LP74US1 Assignment _941131.539#page4.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT

Whilkling, we,		
Name	Address	
Yoshio Nomura	c/o Wacom Co., Ltd. 2-510-1 Toyonodai, Kazo-shi Saitama 349-1148, Japan	; and
Thilo Naoki Hornung	c/o Wacom Co., Ltd. 2-510-1 Toyonodai, Kazo-shi Saitama 349-1148, Japan	;

WHEREAS, we,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having a mailing address as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "POINTER POSITION DETECTION METHOD AND SENSOR CONTROLLER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on <u>January 27, 2021</u>, and assigned Application No. 17/159.995 ;

WHEREAS, Wacom Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 2-510-1 Toyonodai, Kazo-shi, Saitama, 349-1148, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

WHEREAS, to the extent ASSIGNORS are employees of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE was entitled to acquire, based on ASSIGNORS' obligation to assign, effective as of the date of the invention, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the invention, of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters

## PATENT REEL: 055052 FRAME: 0733

patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

\_\_\_\_(Assignor)

January 15th, 2021 Date 彩机传包

Yoshio Nomura

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yoshio Nomura signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Jan. 15, 2021

Signed at <u>Tokyo, Japan</u>

\_\_\_\_\_Yoshiko Koda\_\_\_\_\_\_ (Name of Witness) *Goshiko* Kada

(Signature of Witness)

2021/01/14	9Abr and		
Date	(Assignor Thilo Naoki Hornung		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thilo Naoki Hornung signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date Jan. 14, 2021

Signed at Tokyo, Japan

Joshiko Keda

\_Yoshiko Koda\_\_\_\_\_

(Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

941131.539 / 7751357\_1